Ø1.016±0.050
25.4 min
25.4 min
Ø5.080
+0.127
-0.254
9.400
+0.127

• Case: DO-201AD; moulded plastic over glass passivated junction
• Terminals: Axial leads, solderable per MIL-STD-202 Method 208
• Solderable leads = 230°C for 10 seconds (1.59mm from case)
• Marking: cathode band (positive terminal, uni-directional devices only), device code, logo
• Weight: 1.5 grammes (approx)
contact semitron on: telephone: +44 (0)1793 724000 fax: +44 (0)1793 72040128
All products are sold to the commercial specifications shown, for any additional reliability testing or extended parameters, please consult the factory.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Tamb 25°C
REVERSE MINIMUM MAXIMUM MAXIMUM MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
PART STANDOFF BREAKDOWN REVERSE CLAMPING CLAMPING PEAK
NUMBER VOLTAGE VOLTAGE LEAKAGE VOLTAGE VOLTAGE PULSE
Vr Vbr @ 1mA Ir @Vr Vc@ Ipp1=1A Vc@Ipp2=10A CURRENT
(Volts) (Volts) (µA) (Volts) (Volts) Ipp (A)
ICTE-5/MPTE-5* 5.0 6.0 300.0 7.1 7.5 160.0
ICTE-8/MPTE-8* 8.0 9.4 25.0 11.3 11.5 100.0
ICTE-10/MPTE-10 10.0 11.7 2.0 13.7 14.1 90.0
ICTE-12/MPTE-12 12.0 14.1 2.0 16.1 16.5 70.0
ICTE-15/MPTE-15 15.0 17.6 2.0 20.1 20.6 60.0
ICTE-18/MPTE-18* 18.0 21.2 2.0 24.2 25.2 50.0
ICTE-22/MPTE-22 22.0 25.9 2.0 29.8 32.0 40.0
ICTE-36/MPTE-36 36.0 42.4 2.0 50.6 54.3 23.0
ICTE-45/MPTE-45 45.0 52.9 2.0 63.3 70.0 19.0
VF max = 3.5 Volts max at IF = 50A 300 µS square wave pulse
ICTE-8C/MPTE-8C 8.0 9.4 50.0 11.4 11.6 100.0
ICTE-10C/MPTE-10C 10.0 11.7 2.0 14.1 14.5 90.0
ICTE-12C/MPTE-12C 12.0 14.1 2.0 16.7 17.1 70.0
ICTE-15C/MPTE-15C 15.0 17.6 2.0 20.8 21.4 60.0
ICTE-18C/MPTE-18C 18.0 21.2 2.0 24.8 25.5 50.0
ICTE-22C/MPTE-22C 22.0 25.9 2.0 30.8 32.0 40.0
ICTE-36C/MPTE-36C 36.0 42.4 2.0 50.6 54.3 23.0
ICTE-45C/MPTE-45C 45.0 52.9 2.0 63.3 70.0 19.0
ICTE-5 is not available in Bi-directional.     Suffix `C’ denotes Bi-directional device.  *  Prefered voltages.
1µs
0.1
1.0